Board Chair: Nicole Sulak

Chief Executive Officer: Janie McNabb

News Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 2, 2024

Media Contact: Mathew Cooke

Networks Northwest, Community Planner

231-929-5056

Mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org

Long Lake Township Sets Meeting Schedule for New Activity Center Steering Committee

LONG LAKE TOWNSHIP, MI – Long Lake Township in Grand Traverse County has set a preliminary meeting schedule for a new Activity Center Steering Committee. The Township is still recruiting local residents and business owners to assist with their Activity Center Master Planning by joining the new Committee. It will help the Township Planning Commission with aspects of the design of activity centers along with functionality and uses allowed within them. A sign up form and additional information, including where the Activity Centers are located, can be found on the Long Lake Township website, LongLakeTownship.com. The Steering Committee meeting schedule is listed below and those who sign up will be notified of meetings and agendas.

Preliminary Steering Committee Meeting Schedule	
Date	Objective
Thursday April 25, 2024	Initial Meeting (Expectations, Plan Overview)
Thursday May 9, 2024	Steering Committee Input Session
Thursday June 13, 2024	Draft Plan Review
Thursday June 20, 2024	Submit Draft Plan to Planning Commission

NOTE: Location and time of meeting to be confirmed but will likely take place at Gilbert Lodge in the early evening (6800 N Long Lake Road Traverse City, MI 49685).

#

NOTE to Media: Images are oftentimes available upon request by emailing Dan Boss at dan.boss@networksnorthwest.org and stating preferences for resolution, file format, and file size. Or phone (231) 929-5047. Check our online Media Room at: networksnorthwest.org/media

Antrim •Benzie • Charlevoix • Emmet • Grand Traverse • Kalkaska • Leelanau • Manistee • Missaukee • Wexford PO Box 506 • Traverse City, MI 49685-0506 • Phone (231) 929-5000 • Fax (231) 929-5012 networksnorthwest.org



Board Chair: Nicole Sulak

Chief Executive Officer: Janie McNabb

Founded in 1974, Networks Northwest facilitates and manages various programs and services for the 10-county region. These programs include Northwest Michigan Works!, APEX Accelerator (formerly PTAC), various business services, and many different regional planning initiatives in response to our communities' requests and needs. You will see the broad spectrum of workforce, business and community services Networks Northwest offers if you visit our website, networksnorthwest.org. Networks Northwest's member counties are: Antrim, Benzie, Charlevoix, Emmet, Grand Traverse, Kalkaska, Leelanau, Manistee, Missaukee, and Wexford.